



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 968/2024**

VIACOM18 MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Srishti Dhoundiyal,
Adv.

versus

MYLIVECRICKET-HD.COM & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh (CGSC) &
Ms. Ira Singh, Adv. for
UOI.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

19.03.2025

%

The defendant no. 1 to 5 are rogue websites.

The service of the defendants no. 1 to 17 is part of the order dated 12.02.2025. These defendants are yet to file their written statements. These stipulated periods in respect thereof are yet to lapse.

The defendant no. 18 is John Doe.

Once the pleadings are completed, the contesting parties shall then file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **02.05.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any