



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 968/2024 and I.A. 43825/2024**

VIACOM18 MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Priyansh Kohli and Mr. Yatinder
Garg, Advocates.

versus

MYLIVECRICKET-HD.COM & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Ms. Ira
Singh, Advocate for Respondents No.16 and 17.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **20.03.2025**

1. List on 29.07.2025.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 20, 2025

B.S. Rohella