



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 968/2024**

VIACOM18 MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Priyansh Kohli, Adv.

versus

MYLIVECRICKET-HD.COM & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh (CGSC) &
Mr. Aryan Dhaka, Advs. for
D-16 & 17.

(M- 9971359512)

(mukulsinghcgsc@gmail.com)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

08.07.2025

%

None of the defendants have filed the written statement within the stipulated period. The stipulated period has already expired, therefore, the right of these defendants to file the written statements is closed.

The defendant no. 18 is John Doe.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he wants to move an application for substitution of plaintiff. Same be filed within two weeks.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. **29.07.2025**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 8, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any