



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 968/2024&I.A. 43825/2024**

VIACOM18 MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Priyansh Kohli & Ms. Srishti
Dhoundiyal, Advocates.

versus

MYLIVECRICKET-HD.COM & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Ms. Ira
Singh & Mr. Aryan Dhaka,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

29.07.2025

%

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the Plaintiff has filed an Application for substitution of the Plaintiff and the said Application is listed before the learned Joint Registrar on 01.08.2025.
2. Accordingly, list after the said date on 15.10.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 29, 2025

ap