



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 968/2024**

VIACOM18 MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Srishti Dhoundiyal,
Adv.

versus

MYLIVECRICKET-HD.COM & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, Ms. Ira
Singh and Mr. Aryan Dhaka
(UOI) , Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

01.08.2025

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

I.A. No.18400/2025 (U/O 12 R 10 r/w S.151 CPC)

Issue notice of the I.A. to all the defendants via all permissible modes on filing of PF.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no.16 & 17 accepts the notice. Reply, if any, be filed within three weeks of service, rejoinder, if any be filed within a week.

Put up on **23.09.2025**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 1, 2025/sks

Click here to check corrigendum, if any