



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 968/2024 & I.A. 43825/2024**

JIOSTAR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yatinder Garg, Mr. Priyansh Kohli, Ms. Srishti Dhaundiyal and Mr. manish Singh, Advocates.

versus

MYLIVECRICKET-HD.COM & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Ms. Ira Singh, Mr. Aryan Dhaka and Ms. Nandini Aggarwal, Advocates for D-16 and D-17.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

15.10.2025

%

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that during the pendency of the Suit, the Plaintiff has identified additional websites, which are illegally streaming and communicating content related to the Tour of South Africa Events over which the Plaintiff has rights.
2. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that in view of the same, the Plaintiff is in process of taking appropriate steps for impleading the additional Parties to the Suit.
3. The learned CGSC for Defendant Nos. 16 and 17 submits that Defendant Nos. 16 and 17 have complied with the order dated 29.10.2024. The learned CGSC further submits that Defendant Nos. 16 and 17 shall file appropriate Affidavit of Compliance within a period of four weeks.



4. Accordingly, at the request of the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, list on 27.01.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025

ap