



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 968/2024 & I.A. 43825/2024**

JIOSTAR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Shrishti Dhoundiyal, Advocate.**

versus

MYLIVECRICKET-HD.COM & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Mr. Aryan Dhaka and Ms. Nandini Aggarwal, Advocates for R-16 and R-17.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

27.01.2026

%

List on 27.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/AK