



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 968/2024**
JIOSTAR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Srishti Dhoundiyal, Adv.
(Through VC)

versus

MYLIVECRICKET-HD.COM & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Aryan Dhaka, Advs. for D-16& 17 for
UOI.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI
(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
11.03.2026

I.A. 3202/2026

Regular stenographer is on leave.

List the I.A. on **16.03.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 11, 2026/nm