



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 968/2024**

JIOSTAR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shudhata Sudhir, Adv.

versus

MYLIVECRICKET-HD.COM & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, Mr. Aryan
Dhaka & Ms. Sunidhi Tyagi,
Advs. for D-16 & 17.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

15.04.2026

**The matters of 14.04.2026 will be also taken up today in
terms of notification no. 71/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 10.04.2026
as 14.04.2026 was declared holiday.**

List the matter for further proceedings on **03.07.2026**.

**IA No. 3202/2026 (By plaintiff u/O I Rule 10 CPC seeking
impleadment of additional rogue websites (notified on affidavit)
engaged in infringing activities as defendants in the instant suit)**

Notice be issued of the application to the proposed defendant nos. 19 to 26, subject to the filing of PF. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that all these defendants are rogue websites, therefore they may be permitted to serve through emails. Accordingly, the proposed defendant nos. 19 to 26 be served through emails only.

Service-affidavit be also filed before the next date of hearing.

Reply, if any be filed within three weeks of service, thereafter

rejoinder, if any be filed within 14 weeks of reply.



SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 15, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any