



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 968/2024**

JIOSTAR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Priyansh Kohli, Advocate.

versus

MYLIVECRICKET-HD.COM & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Aryan Dhaka and Ms. Sunidhi Tyagi, Advocates
for D16 and D17.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

CS(COMM) 968/2024 and I.A. 3202/2026

1. Compliance affidavit has been filed on behalf of Defendants No. 16 and 17 but the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record before the next date.
2. List before the concerned Joint Registrar on 03.07.2026, the date already fixed.

I.A. 43825/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 CPC)

3. List before Court on 16.09.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/YA